105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Text

File #: 14-00911, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding a Zona Seca Driving-Under-The-Influence (DUI )/PC 1000 Revenue
Agreement, as follows:

a) Approve, ratify, and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the existing Revenue Agreement for PC
1000 and Driving-Under-The-Influence (DUI) Program services with Zona Seca, Inc. through June 30, 2017,
due to state-approved rate increases for DUI programs, for projected additional revenue of $2,047.00 per year
from these DUI programs as part of the total annual projected Contract revenue of $36,947.00; and

b) Determine that these activities are exempt from California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) review per
CEQA Guideline Section 15378(b)(4), as government fiscal activities that do not involve commitment to a
specific project that may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

